

A RESOLUTION IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA To reappoint Ms. Nyasha Smith as the Secretary to the Council of the District of Columbia. RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "Secretary to the Council of the District of Columbia Nyasha Smith Reappointment Resolution of 2021". Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia reappoints: Ms. Nyasha Smith Fort Davis Street SE Washington, DC 20020 (Ward 7) as the Secretary to the Council of the District of Columbia, beginning January 2, 2021. Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.